

**BID SUMMARY**

**Channel Reconstruction at Short Hills Garden Apartments**

Bid Opening: Thursday January 28,2021 @ 11:00am

Engineering Department

SECT.#	ITEM#	Description of Items	UNIT	QUANT	Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644		Zenith Construction Services Inc. 365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050		CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave. Plainfield, NJ 07060		KDP Developers, Inc. 220 Goodsprings Road Stewartsville, NJ 07886	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
154.00	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
158.00	2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
161.00	3	Site Restoration (Final Cleanup)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
201.00	4	Cleaning Site	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00
202.00	5	Grading & Excavating	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 82,800.00
302.00	6	Dense Graded Aggregate (If and where directed)	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00
505.00	7	Precast concrete Knee Wall & Beam Section	UNIT	11	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
513.00	8	Modular Block Retaining Wall, 7.5' High	LF	280	\$ 215.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 172,200.00
602.00	9	Concrete Headwall (42" RCP), 11.5 Long	UNIT	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
602.00	10	Concrete Wingwall (66"RCP), 11' Long	UNIT	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 16,120.00
603.00	11	Concrete and Cobble Flume Channel	SY	150	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 51,000.00
603.00	12	Riprap Slope Protection,d50 = 18 Inches	TON	750	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 87,000.00
603.00	13	Riprap slope Protection d50= 24 Inches	TON	100	\$ 161.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
802.00	14	Tree Removal, Over 2" to 8" Diameter	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
802.00	15	Tree Removal, Over 8" to 16" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
802.00	16	Tree Removal ,Over 16" to 28" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
806.00	17	Topsoiling,Fertilizing,Seeding, And Mulching	SY	1200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00
811.00	18	Channel Joint Planting	SY	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 521,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 548,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 641,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 653,920.00</b>
					\$ 521,775.00		\$ 548,500.00		\$ 636,400.00		\$ 653,920.00	

**BID SUMMARY**

**Channel Reconstruction at Short Hills Garden Apartments**

**Bid Opening: Thursday January 28,2021 @ 11:00am**

**Engineering Department**

SECT.#	ITEM#	Description of Items	UNIT	QUANT	Berto Construction Inc. 625 Leesville Ave. Rahway, NJ. 07065		Robbie Lane Enterprises 38 Jacksonville Rd. Towaco, NJ 07082		T.R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Ave. Piscataway, NJ. 08854		John Garcia Construction Co. 183 Frier Lane Clifton, NJ 07113	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
154.00	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,514.00	\$ 52,514.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
158.00	2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
161.00	3	Site Restoration (Final Cleanup)	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
201.00	4	Cleaning Site	LS	1	\$ 135,766.00	\$ 135,766.00	\$ 52,240.00	\$ 52,240.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
202.00	5	Grading & Excavating	LS	1	\$ 101,160.00	\$ 101,160.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
302.00	6	Dense Graded Aggregate (If and where directed)	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
505.00	7	Precast concrete Knee Wall & Beam Section	UNIT	11	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 3,501.82	\$ 38,520.02	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 143,000.00
513.00	8	Modular Block Retaining Wall, 7.5' High	LF	280	\$ 586.00	\$ 164,080.00	\$ 803.27	\$ 224,915.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 200,200.00
602.00	9	Concrete Headwall (42" RCP), 11.5 Long	UNIT	1	\$ 18,165.00	\$ 18,165.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
602.00	10	Concrete Wingwall (66"RCP), 11' Long	UNIT	1	\$ 20,165.00	\$ 20,165.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
603.00	11	Concrete and Cobble Flume Channel	SY	150	\$ 672.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 829.96	\$ 124,494.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00
603.00	12	Riprap Slope Protection,d50 = 18 Inches	TON	750	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 161.78	\$ 121,335.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 93,750.00
603.00	13	Riprap slope Protection d50= 24 Inches	TON	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 152.40	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 34,000.00
802.00	14	Tree Removal, Over 2" to 8" Diameter	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
802.00	15	Tree Removal, Over 8" to 16" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00
802.00	16	Tree Removal ,Over 16" to 28" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
806.00	17	Topsoiling,Fertilizing,Seeding, And Mulching	SY	1200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
811.00	18	Channel Joint Planting	SY	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 746,161.00</b>		<b>\$ 775,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 784,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 869,625.00</b>
					\$ 746,161.00		\$ 775,002.62		\$ 784,000.00		\$ 869,625.00	

**BID SUMMARY**

**Channel Reconstruction at Short Hills Garden Apartments**

Bid Opening: Thursday January 28,2021 @ 11:00am

Engineering Department

SECT.#	ITEM#	Description of Items	UNIT	QUANT	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC. 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ. 08857		Colonnelli Brothers, Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		Landtek Construction, LLC. 386 State Route 79 Morganville, NJ. 07751		Earthworks, Inc. 13 Morello Ct. Farmingdale, NJ.07727	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
154.00	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 116,579.00	\$ 116,579.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
158.00	2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
161.00	3	Site Restoration (Final Cleanup)	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
201.00	4	Cleaning Site	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
202.00	5	Grading & Excavating	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
302.00	6	Dense Graded Aggregate (If and where directed)	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
505.00	7	Precast concrete Knee Wall & Beam Section	UNIT	11	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 124,300.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 249,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
513.00	8	Modular Block Retaining Wall, 7.5' High	LF	280	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 374,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
602.00	9	Concrete Headwall (42" RCP), 11.5 Long	UNIT	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
602.00	10	Concrete Wingwall (66"RCP), 11' Long	UNIT	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
603.00	11	Concrete and Cobble Flume Channel	SY	150	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
603.00	12	Riprap Slope Protection,d50 = 18 Inches	TON	750	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 187,500.00
603.00	13	Riprap slope Protection d50= 24 Inches	TON	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
802.00	14	Tree Removal, Over 2" to 8" Diameter	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
802.00	15	Tree Removal, Over 8" to 16" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
802.00	16	Tree Removal ,Over 16" to 28" Diameter	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
806.00	17	Topsoiling,Fertilizing,Seeding, And Mulching	SY	1200	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
811.00	18	Channel Joint Planting	SY	160	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 876,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 994,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 999,999.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,050,100.00</b>
					\$ 687,000.00		\$ 994,700.00		\$ 999,999.00		\$ 1,050,100.00	